PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Ahura Corporation				12/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Ahura Scientifi	Ahura Scientific Inc.			
Street Address:	46 Jonspin Road				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code: 01887					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12724	224192		
Application Number: 12724192 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (408)965-6010		-6010	c		
Phone: 408-965-6040		nofisher.com			
Email: ussjo.ip@thermofisher.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:			Parkway		
Address Line 2:	Intellectual Property Dept.				
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6558US1/NAT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gail Wardwell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ahura_Corp_Ahura_Sci#page1.tif source=Ahura_Corp_Ahura_Sci#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AHURA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AHURA CORPORATION" TO "AHURA SCIENTIFIC INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Varriet Smith Hin

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5320039

DATE: 01-02-07

PATENT REEL: 026933 FRAME: 0669

3505596 8100 061199070

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 12/29/2006 FILED 09:45 AM 12/29/2006 SRV 061199070 - 3505596 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AHURA CORPORATION Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of <u>the State of Delaware</u>

Ahura Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions, in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth amendments to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolutions setting forth the amendments are as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the Corporation is Ahura Scientific Inc."

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the first paragraph of Article IV of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 51,209,203 shares, consisting of (i) 32,060,442 shares of Common Stock, \$.0001 par value per share ("<u>Common Stock</u>"), and (ii) 19,148,761 shares of Preferred Stock, \$.0001 par value per share ("<u>Preferred Stock</u>"), of which 11,029,411 shares shall be designated "Series A Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "<u>Series A Preferred Stock</u>") and 8,119,350 shares shall be designated "Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (the "<u>Series B Preferred Stock</u>"). The Scries A Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock are collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Designated Preferred Stock</u>.""

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 27th day of December, 2006.

AHURA CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Douglas Kahn</u> Douglas Kahn Chief Executive Officer

USIDOCS 5777664v3

PATENT REEL: 026933 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 09/20/2011